

MT Four, LLC 5141 Business Park Blvd Anchorage, AK 99503

December 7, 2018

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board c/o Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

Re: Written Statement

To whom it may concern;

MT Four, LLC dba Hyatt House Anchorage, encourages tourism through our liquor license sales by being able to provide alcoholic beverages. Guests of our hotel prefer amenities that make them feel like they are at home, which is why we have a bar for alcohol consumption. Our guests want the full-service amenities our hotel can offer, including having an alcoholic beverage at our H Bar and breakfast during our breakfast buffet. We do not have a restaurant on property. Many Anchorage properties are more limited-service and do not offer alcohol, which sets us apart from the competition. Our hotel is managed by Northwest x Southern Hospitality, LLC. We offer 144 nicely appointed guestrooms to the traveling public, and our occupancy depends on market demand and transient travel. Our 20 suites offer full kitchens. Our guestrooms feature a microwave, mini-refrigerator, and small coffee-makers. We do not stock alcoholic beverages in any of our guestrooms.

Regards,

Catherine DeVane

Digitally signed by Catherine DeVane DN: cn=Catherine DeVane, o, ou=Northwest x Southern Hospitality, email=catherined@nwxsouthern.com, c=US Date: 2018.12.07 14:33:16-06:00'

Catherine DeVane

Northwest x Southern Hospitality, LLC

615-270-4799





Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing beverage dispensary - tourism liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2018. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough

or another of botside of t	city mints within the lastsingska-3031	ina borougn.				
	eted correctly and submitted to t					
	er required documents and fees, I					
	r processing of renewal payments			ates nor guar	antees that an	
application will be consid	ered complete, or that a license w	will be renew	ed.			
\$	sction 1 – Establishme	nt and Co	ntact Infor	mation		
Enter information for the bus	siness seeking to have its license rene	wed. If any po	pulated information	on is incorrect a	alease contact AMCO	
Licensea:	MT Four, LLC	License #:	5507			
License Type:	Beverage Dispensary - Tourism			Statute:	AS 04.11.400(d)	
Doing Business As:	Hyatt House Anchorage					
Premises Address:	5141 Business Park Blvd.					
Local Governing Body:	Municipality of Anchorage					
Community Council:	Midtown					
0.6 ***		entagement the 2011 of the entagent				
Mailing Address:	541 Business Park Blvd					
City:	Ancharage State: AK			ZIP:	94503	
Enter information for the indi	vidual who will be designated as the	nrimany noint (of contact regards	ng this applicati	on. This individual	
must be a licensee who is req	uired to be listed in and authorized to	sign this appli	cation.	ing cins applicati	on. This individual	
Contact Licensee:	William J Lawson	Contact Phone	e: 509	1624-1170		
Contact Email:	bill e aacdi. com					
Optional: If you wish for AMC	O staff to communicate with individua	ıl who is <u>not a</u> l	licensee named or	this form (eg: l	egal counsel) about	
this application and other mat	ters pertaining to the license, please	provide that pe	rson's contact info	ormation in the	fields below.	
Name of Contact:	Catherne Devane Contact			: 65	270 4799	
Contact Email:	Catherine de noxsouthern. com					
[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018)	RECEIVED			Page 1 of 4		
		NOV	1 5 2018			
		1101	2 0 20.0			

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE STATE OF ALASKA



Alaska CBPL Entity #:

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

This top subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a <u>corporation</u> or <u>LLC</u>. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). This number is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entitles

General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3.

Initials

You must ensure that you are able to certify the following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right:

n AB-17d] (rev se #5507 DBA	09/17/2018) Hyatt House		ED .018		RECEIVED)	Page 2 of 4
ity:				State:		ZIP:	
lailing Addr	ess:					70 OWNER	y
itle(s):				Phone:		% Owner	4.
lame of Offi	icial:						
City:		Spokane	2	State:	WA	ZIP:	99201
Walling Add	ress:	108 N V	Vashinata	an Street	Swte 603		
litle(s):		Partner	Membe	Phone:	509 624 117	0 % Owne	ed: 20
Name of Off	ficial;	Christo	pher A	shenbre	ner		
		Spokan		Jiate.	I NA	ZIP:	9920
City:		Shokas	e simpta	State:	Soute 403		
Mailing Add	dress:	nanager a	Member	Tiblie,	1509 624 1171	9 % Own	ed: 7
Title(s):		MANADOVA	<u>VIIIIaun</u>	Lawsa	7		
at individual Name of O	on this appi	Ication and with C	ndividual holds m BPL Failure to list	all required title	s constitutes an incomp	ove, all titles milete application	nust be listed no.
iportant Not	e: The infor	mation provided in	n the below fields	(including spell)	ng of names, specific titl	es, and norcor	stange holds -
with an in	iterest of 10	mership, including a more, and fo	ng a limited partn r each <i>generul po</i>	ership, the follow <i>inther</i> .	ving information must b	e completed fo	or each <i>partn</i>
ownership	p interest of	10% or more and	for each money	owing informatio	n must be completed fo	r each <i>membe</i>	er with an
the stock	in the corpo	ration, and for ea	rh <i>nnecklant</i> was	must be comp	eted for each stockhold	ter who owns	10% or more
mited partne	ership, that I	s applying for ren	ewal. If more space	tity, including a c e is needed, plea	orporation, limited liabl	lity company, npleted copies	partnership,
his subsection	n must be s	ampleted by					



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>individual or multiple individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information. Entities should skip to Section 4. The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse).

Entities should skip to Sectio	on 4. The following information must be	completed f	or each licensee and each	affiliate (s	pouse).	
This individual is an:	applicant affiliate (spouse)					
Name:			Contact Phone:			
Mailing Address:		***	4			
City:		State:		ZIP:		
Email:			1			
This individual is an:	applicant affiliate (spouse)		The second secon	The second secon	X	
Name:			Contact Phone:			
Mailing Address:		terren er en	the second secon			
City:		State:		ZIP:		
Email:		-				*
have completed an alcohol se	ents, and employees who sell or serve a erver education course approved by the the licensed premises during all working Section 5 – Lice	e ABC Board hours, as se	and keep current, valid cop et forth in AS 04.21.025 and	pies of the	eir	and
Check a single box for each ca	alendar year that best describes how th	nis liquor lice	ense was operated:		2017	2018
The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year.					V	
The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year.						
	to meet the minimum requirement of lete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minim ded with this application.			ary		
each year, during one or both If this box is checked, a comple be submitted with this applica	at all or was not operated for at least th of the calendar years. ete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Oper ation for each calendar year during whic a complete copy of the form (including	ration Applic th the license	ration and corresponding fe was not operated for at le	es must		

[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018) License #5507 DBA Hyatt House Anchorage





Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 6 – Violations and Convictions						
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2017 and 2018:	Yes	No				
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?						
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?						
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and/or conviction						
Section 7 – Certifications						
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:		Initials				
I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licenseed business.	and that ne	cid				
I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises and I have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, managers, general partners, or stakeholders) from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board.	i,	ad				
I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this fo any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license	rm or e issued.	ad				
I am submitting as part of this application a written statement that meets the attached Tourism Statement Guidel review by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.	ines, for	ad				
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and corprovide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverant During Board or AMCO staff in support of this applicate that fallure to do so by any deadling given to me by the Alcoholic Beverant During Board or AMCO staff in support of this application being returned to me Signature of ilicensee Signature of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Tenny Printed name of licensee Subscribed and swarr to before me this 19 day of Outdoor	omplete. I agition and under as incomplete. WALL 10550 10550 1728/2	erstand				
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes", write your six-month operating period:						
License Fee: \$ 2500.00 Application Fee: \$ 300.00 TOTAL: \$	\$ 2800.00					
Miscellaneous Fees:						
GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):						

[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018) License #5507 DBA Hyatt House Anchorage

